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2022 GIRLS MHSAA D2 State Championships - 11/18/2022 to 11/19/2022

Hosted by Calvin University

Venema Aquatic Center

Results - Saturday - Swimming Finals
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AJEN-D21 1:43.59

Albrecht, Grace 11 Umstead, Sophia 10

Albrecht, Emma 09 Umstead, Layla 09

25.34 28.46 24.0725.72

AEGR-D22 1:45.28

Alguire, Allison 12 Reifinger, Maya 11

Chandler, Ellery 09 Flermoen, Caroline 12

26.39 29.77 24.1324.99

AGPS-D23 1:47.44

Lezotte, Brooke 12 Handwork, Phoebe 12

Schuetze, Sophie 12 Handwork, Whitney 9

27.83 30.13 24.1225.36

ASLYON-D24 1:48.09

Klotz, Emma 09 Garvey, Hailey 10

Cusumano, Emma 12 Newton, Sierra 12

27.51 30.52 23.6626.40

AFARM-D25 1:48.72

Cho, Annika 10 Bushey, Mackenzie 11

D'Errico, Emme 11 Visser, Sydney 10

28.35 29.62 24.6726.08

ASLE-D26 1:49.06

Wasielewski, Peyton 10 Priest, Noelle 09

Lickman, Sophia 10 Houtman, Ashlyn 11

27.33 32.54 24.7824.41

ANFARM-D27 1:50.65

Mateyak, Rachael 11 Sanders, Casey 12

Dicks, Maddie 9 Hafner, Clare 9

28.67 30.27 24.6627.05

AGRN-D28 1:50.95

Forbes, Addy 11 Benedict, Natalie 9

Lindower, Lily 10 Boivin, Chloe 12

26.30 33.20 24.9626.49

B - Final

AAASKY-MI9 1:50.43

Cleason, Lily 12 Dawson, Ava 11

Cho, Jorie 12 Lee, Shannen 11

26.02 32.49 24.1727.75

AFENT-D210 1:50.56

Stefanac, Sophie C 12 Heavner, Tess N 10

Saab, Sana G 12 Dolliver, Addison G 10

27.23 29.76 25.1728.40

AMDOW-D211 1:50.85

Sower, Emmy 11 Murphy, Eryn 11

Casipit, Alea 11 Luft, Meya 12

27.86 30.32 24.8327.84

ABHS-MI12 1:50.96

Anderson, Avery B 10 Crowe, Hailey C 12

Louwers, Lindsay K 11 Gifford, Chloe E 12

27.90 31.32 24.9926.75

ADEX-D213 1:51.21

Brown, Harper 10 Parker, Delaney 11

Witte, Lily 12 Balcom, Marea 12

28.80 31.16 25.0326.22

ABERK-D214 1:52.60

Hamilton, Molly 12 Scully, Bryce 11

Pugh, Lucy 10 Collins, Maddie 9

29.67 30.72 24.6627.55

AROAK-D215 1:54.04

Eberhardt, Kaitlyn 10 Guns, Lauryn 11

Truesdell, Lucy 11 King, Kelly 12

29.77 31.68 25.6726.92

ABHGR16 1:56.29

Shelton, Maya 9 Kamp, Lauren 12

Glime, Ashley 9 Auten, Alexis 11

30.65 31.14 25.6828.82

 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BHS-MI 12Clifford, Samantha J1 1:48.64

24.80 27.09 28.8827.87

MDOW-D2 12Roberson, Ella2 1:49.65

24.73 27.21 29.0128.70

EGR-D2 10Simon, Kate3 1:49.96

24.98 26.96 29.6328.39

AASKY-MI 12Cleason, Lily4 1:52.64

26.30 28.29 29.1428.91

BHS-MI 11Hassett, Kelley L5 1:53.10

25.84 28.09 29.5229.65

BCLK-D2 12Hudson, Grace6 1:53.91

26.20 28.51 29.7429.46

GRN-D2 12Fessenden, Danika7 1:53.94

26.74 28.45 29.1629.59

AASKY-MI 09Balazer, Annabelle8 1:54.20

26.82 28.50 29.4129.47

B - Final

NFARM-D2 12Sanders, Casey9 1:54.92

26.39 29.11 29.4629.96

GPS-D2 12Kapla, Sophia10 1:55.25

26.78 29.08 29.5029.89

GRN-D2 11Forbes, Jaime11 1:55.37

26.92 29.51 29.0329.91

BHS-MI 10Stanley, Abby R12 1:56.18

26.18 28.98 30.7230.30

GPS-D2 9Bryan, Heidi13 1:57.07

27.07 29.46 30.2930.25

RADM-D2 12Zheng, Jessica14 1:57.41

27.52 29.37 30.1630.36

EGR-D2 11Bennett, Ava15 1:58.02

26.94 29.39 31.2230.47

BCLK-D2 10Russell, Avery16 1:58.43

28.25 30.15 29.7030.33

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JEN-D2 10Umstead, Sophia1 2:00.33

25.64 29.78 30.1034.81

FENT-D2 10Heavner, Tess N2 2:04.39

26.55 30.76 30.3636.72

GRN-D2 11Forbes, Addy3 2:05.32

27.13 31.05 29.7737.37

RADM-D2 10Rogers, Sadie4 2:06.89

27.19 32.54 30.2636.90

GPS-D2 12Schuetze, Sophie5 2:08.00

27.20 33.23 29.7937.78

RSC 11Walser, Julia6 2:08.70

27.36 31.74 30.1239.48

FARM-D2 11Bushey, Mackenzie7 2:08.88

27.59 32.86 32.2636.17

GPS-D2 9Eng, Mischa8 2:09.68

27.56 31.39 32.1038.63

B - Final

NFARM-D2 9Hafner, Clare9 2:09.92

28.65 33.14 30.4737.66

JEN-D2 09Umstead, Layla10 2:09.93

27.85 32.96 29.7839.34

BHS-MI 12Gifford, Chloe E11 2:11.64

28.32 33.42 31.4738.43

EGR-D2 09Chandler, Ellery12 2:11.65

28.47 34.21 32.0036.97

SLYON-D2 12Cusumano, Emma13 2:12.09

28.42 33.72 31.7038.25

PCENT-MI 12Miller, Caroline14 2:13.17

28.84 32.21 32.4939.63

FARM-D2 10Cho, Annika15 2:14.75

28.60 33.24 32.5140.40

SLYON-D2 10Garvey, Hailey16 2:14.85

29.58 34.35 32.2238.70

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JEN-D2 11Albrecht, Grace1 23.41

JEN-D2 09Albrecht, Emma2 23.82

GRN-D2 10Lindower, Lily3 24.04

GPN 10Beal, Avery A4 24.20

SLYON-D2 12Newton, Sierra5 24.27

EGR-D2 11Hein, Alyssa6 24.37

DETML-D2 09Byrd, Ariana M7 24.52

DEW-D2 12Hopek, Anya8 24.61

B - Final

AASKY-MI 11Lee, Shannen9 24.76

BYC-MI 12Nelson, Ashleigh L10 25.04

GPS-D2 9Handwork, Whitney11 25.05

MDOW-D2 11Murphy, Eryn12 25.13

EGR-D2 12Flermoen, Caroline13 25.16

RSC 9Goymerac, Maeve14 25.17

NFARM-D2 11Mateyak, Rachael15 25.28

PCENT-MI 11Watson, Karis16 25.34
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2022 GIRLS MHSAA D2 State Championships - 11/18/2022 to 11/19/2022

Hosted by Calvin University

Venema Aquatic Center

Results - Saturday - Swimming Finals
 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

DEX-D2 12Witte, Lily1 554.65

OK-D2 12Li, Caroline2 492.25

DEX-D2 12Kinnard, Vivian3 440.05

EGR-D2 11Colombo, Maria4 412.25

EGR-D2 11Jendritz, Ava5 398.55

EGR-D2 11Buck, Addi6 370.30

MDOW-D2 12Krzciok, Emily7 356.90

COLD-D2 11Calhoun, Charlotte8 347.75

ELAN-D2 12Petrie, Gwen9 333.25

SLYON-D2 12Sepanski, Breanna10 330.60

AASKY-MI 10Bentley, Ella11 329.15

BCLK-D2 12Palmer, Bradleigh12 327.40

JEN-D2 11Clack, Sophia13 326.00

SLYON-D2 12Linton, Reese14 322.30

BHGR 12Deighan, Lauren15 320.35

LIVC-D2 10Yessler, Sadie16 311.20

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

RADM-D2 12Russell, Rhian1 54.30

25.39 28.91

SLE-D2 10Lickman, Sophia2 54.56

25.22 29.34

GPS-D2 12Schuetze, Sophie3 56.69

26.62 30.07

RSC 11Walser, Julia4 56.95

26.46 30.49

BERK-D2 11Scully, Bryce5 57.74

27.25 30.49

EGR-D2 12Alguire, Allison6 57.84

26.77 31.07

MDOW-D2 11Sower, Emmy7 57.97

26.76 31.21

FARM-D2 11D'Errico, Emme8 59.13

27.14 31.99

B - Final

BYC-MI 11Beauch, Brooklyn E9 57.20

26.89 30.31

FENT-D2 12Stefanac, Sophie C10 59.31

27.51 31.80

WLN-D2 11Hulliberger, Hannah11 59.69

27.97 31.72

WARMT-MIMalinova, Nicole12 59.80

27.53 32.27

NFARM-D2 9Dicks, Maddie13 59.94

27.95 31.99

PNOR-D2 10Alles, Sasha14 1:00.13

28.27 31.86

GPS-D2 11Engel, Betty15 1:00.19

28.00 32.19

GPS-D2 10DiDio, Hannah16 1:00.22

28.23 31.99

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

MDOW-D2 12Roberson, Ella1 50.13

23.66 26.47

BHS-MI 12Clifford, Samantha J2 50.25

24.35 25.90

EGR-D2 10Simon, Kate3 50.79

24.29 26.50

GRN-D2 10Lindower, Lily4 53.10

25.09 28.01

SLYON-D2 12Newton, Sierra5 53.30

25.56 27.74

GPN 10Beal, Avery A6 53.46

25.87 27.59

EGR-D2 11Hein, Alyssa7 53.70

25.75 27.95

BHS-MI 10Stanley, Abby R8 53.80

25.74 28.06

B - Final

SLYON-D2 09Klotz, Emma9 53.77

25.83 27.94

BYC-MI 12Nelson, Ashleigh L10 53.87

25.88 27.99

DETML-D2 09Byrd, Ariana M11 54.42

26.02 28.40

AASKY-MI 11Deininger, Allie12 54.45

26.00 28.45

GRN-D2 12Boivin, Chloe13 54.70

26.06 28.64

EGR-D2 11Gauri, Ella14 54.76

26.35 28.41

DEW-D2 12Hopek, Anya15 55.03

25.77 29.26

GPS-D2 12Lezotte, Brooke16 55.23

26.41 28.82

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

BHS-MI 11Hassett, Kelley L1 4:58.63

26.64 29.19 30.5030.10

30.42 30.23 30.08 30.53

31.05 29.89

AASKY-MI 09Balazer, Annabelle2 5:03.84

27.40 29.65 30.8629.91

31.04 31.51 31.56 32.02

30.74 29.15

JEN-D2 09Umstead, Layla3 5:03.86

26.82 29.15 30.3830.07

30.94 30.63 31.71 31.82

32.22 30.12

GRN-D2 11Forbes, Jaime4 5:05.23

27.65 29.99 30.9530.80

30.98 31.02 31.18 31.41

31.30 29.95

GPS-D2 12Kapla, Sophia5 5:06.75

27.43 29.95 31.2230.64

31.14 31.14 31.41 31.64

31.64 30.54

BCLK-D2 12Hudson, Grace6 5:09.14

27.50 30.25 31.1231.00

31.30 31.47 31.51 31.83

31.88 31.28

RADM-D2 12Zheng, Jessica7 5:12.21

29.19 30.76 31.5331.03

31.49 31.56 31.97 31.92

31.83 30.93

BCLK-D2 10Russell, Avery8 5:15.50

29.63 30.98 31.7931.28

31.77 32.40 32.38 32.59

31.95 30.73

B - Final

GRN-D2 12Fessenden, Danika9 5:07.53

27.64 29.85 30.4130.92

31.31 31.81 31.79 31.98

31.73 30.09

BHS-MI 10Jansen, Skyler A10 5:08.84

27.23 30.20 31.5131.26

31.80 32.14 31.98 31.53

31.39 29.80

EGR-D2 12Chandler, Amelia11 5:10.83

26.82 29.73 31.6230.65

31.71 32.32 32.25 32.26

32.36 31.11

JEN-D2 10Storey, Mackenzie12 5:11.33

28.77 30.76 31.6231.32

32.00 31.87 31.79 31.83

31.26 30.11

GPS-D2 9Bryan, Heidi13 5:13.98

28.39 30.81 31.7931.55

31.96 31.90 32.13 32.20

32.14 31.11

GPS-D2 10Smith, Maryn14 5:19.39

29.30 31.47 32.5632.34

32.60 32.56 32.67 32.69

32.31 30.89

RADM-D2 10Laba, Jordan15 5:19.45

28.93 31.61 32.1231.91

32.11 32.28 32.53 32.84

32.99 32.13

RSC 12Koscielski, Graysen16 5:19.65

29.02 31.08 32.7432.24

32.56 32.78 33.12 32.74

32.65 30.72
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Results - Saturday - Swimming Finals
 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AEGR-D21 1:36.44

Flermoen, Caroline 12 Hein, Alyssa 11

Chandler, Ellery 09 Simon, Kate 10

25.08 24.23 23.2223.91

AMDOW-D22 1:36.51

Roberson, Ella 12 Sower, Emmy 11

Murphy, Eryn 11 Luft, Meya 12

23.27 23.81 24.9524.48

ABYC-MI3 1:37.78

Beauch, Brooklyn E 11 McAvoy, Lili M 11

Borrmann, Maleen 12 Nelson, Ashleigh L 12

24.72 24.65 24.2624.15

ABHS-MI4 1:38.15

Clifford, Samantha J 12 Hassett, Kelley L 11

Stanley, Abby R 10 Gifford, Chloe E 12

23.95 24.45 24.9124.84

ASLYON-D25 1:38.26

Cusumano, Emma 12 Klotz, Emma 09

Garvey, Hailey 10 Newton, Sierra 12

24.98 24.31 23.7825.19

AGPS-D26 1:39.92

Handwork, Whitney 9 Pazuchowski, Ella 12

Bryan, Heidi 9 Handwork, Phoebe 12

25.08 25.23 24.5625.05

ARSC7 1:40.32

Walser, Julia 11 Goymerac, Maeve 9

Burns, Alaiya 11 Denes, Bernadett 11

24.67 25.34 25.1625.15

AGRN-D28 1:40.53

Boivin, Chloe 12 Benedict, Natalie 9

Arnold, Evan 12 Forbes, Jaime 11

25.26 25.15 24.8425.28

B - Final

ASLE-D29 1:40.67

Lickman, Sophia 10 Houtman, Ashlyn 11

Wasielewski, Peyton 10 Katcherian, Natalya 11

24.09 25.29 26.2025.09

ADEX-D210 1:41.33

Witte, Lily 12 Brown, Harper 10

Koenn, Natalie 12 Balcom, Marea 12

25.48 24.99 25.2825.58

AAASKY-MI11 1:41.42

Deininger, Allie 11 Cho, Jorie 12

Torres, Sofia 10 Balazer, Annabelle 09

25.57 25.47 24.5225.86

APCENT-MI12 1:41.58

Davis, Kaiseen 11 Overheul, Kelly 11

Tate, Sadie 10 Watson, Karis 11

26.24 25.56 24.7525.03

ABHGR13 1:41.81

Kamp, Lauren 12 O'Brien, Ally 10

Goel, Mayah 12 Auten, Alexis 11

25.81 25.13 25.7025.17

AROAK-D214 1:42.54

Truesdell, Lucy 11 Eberhardt, Kaitlyn 10

King, Kelly 12 Dalziel, Delaney 11

25.78 25.68 25.4125.67

ANFARM-D215 1:42.71

Blanchard, Josie 9 Sahoo, Shobhna 11

Gray, Leah 10 Mateyak, Rachael 11

25.95 25.38 24.8626.52

ABCLK-D216 1:44.30

Magnus, Raegan 9 Miller, Maitlin 12

Russell, Avery 10 Hudson, Grace 12

26.34 26.02 25.2926.65

 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

AASKY-MI 12Cleason, Lily1 53.95

26.09 27.86

JEN-D2 11Albrecht, Grace2 54.50

26.41 28.09

RADM-D2 12Russell, Rhian3 54.76

27.05 27.71

SLE-D2 10Lickman, Sophia4 54.86

26.74 28.12

GRN-D2 11Forbes, Addy5 55.69

26.96 28.73

EGR-D2 12Alguire, Allison6 57.39

27.72 29.67

JEN-D2 09Albrecht, Emma7 57.46

28.02 29.44

FENT-D2 12Stefanac, Sophie C8 58.22

28.17 30.05

B - Final

BHS-MI 10Anderson, Avery B9 58.45

28.41 30.04

SLE-D2 10Wasielewski, Peyton10 58.46

28.29 30.17

GPS-D2 12Lezotte, Brooke11 59.37

28.85 30.52

HOLND-D2 11Legg, Natalie12 59.70

28.80 30.90

PCENT-MI 12Miller, Caroline13 59.73

29.39 30.34

AASKY-MI 11Lee, Shannen14 59.83

28.49 31.34

GPS-D2 9Eng, Mischa15 1:00.20

29.53 30.67

JEN-D2 12Sherman, Hailey16 1:01.80

30.07 31.73

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

JEN-D2 10Umstead, Sophia1 1:01.11

28.76 32.35

FARM-D2 11Bushey, Mackenzie2 1:04.13

29.96 34.17

EGR-D2 09Chandler, Ellery3 1:04.53

30.56 33.97

RADM-D2 10Rogers, Sadie4 1:04.69

30.55 34.14

FENT-D2 10Heavner, Tess N5 1:04.71

30.16 34.55

EGR-D2 11Reifinger, Maya6 1:05.72

30.68 35.04

NFARM-D2 9Hafner, Clare7 1:06.29

30.73 35.56

BERK-D2 11Scully, Bryce8 1:07.15

31.93 35.22

B - Final

NFARM-D2 12Sanders, Casey9 1:06.56

31.41 35.15

DEX-D2 10Brown, Harper10 1:06.67

31.62 35.05

DETML-D2 09Thurmond, Bili B11 1:06.76

31.35 35.41

SLYON-D2 12Cusumano, Emma12 1:06.81

31.51 35.30

STJOE-D2 10Tyburczy, Madison13 1:07.17

31.28 35.89

FARM-D2 10Cho, Annika14 1:08.03

32.49 35.54

SLYON-D2 10Garvey, Hailey15 1:08.36

32.12 36.24

BHGR 12Kamp, Lauren16 1:08.42

32.10 36.32

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

AJEN-D21 3:27.18

Umstead, Layla 09 Albrecht, Emma 09

Albrecht, Grace 11 Umstead, Sophia 10

25.61 53.74 51.3424.54

24.30 50.86 24.37 51.24

ABHS-MI2 3:30.86

Hassett, Kelley L 11 Stanley, Abby R 10

Anderson, Avery B 10 Clifford, Samantha J 12

25.44 52.60 53.3425.31

25.35 53.44 24.27 51.48

AEGR-D23 3:32.87

Gauri, Ella 11 Hein, Alyssa 11

Alguire, Allison 12 Simon, Kate 10

26.21 54.67 54.0225.38

24.81 52.74 24.29 51.44

AGRN-D24 3:33.67

Lindower, Lily 10 Fessenden, Danika 12

Forbes, Addy 11 Forbes, Jaime 11

25.23 53.05 53.0725.71

25.50 53.20 26.18 54.35
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A - Final ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMDOW-D25 3:33.81

Sower, Emmy 11 Roberson, Ella 12

Thackery, Emily 10 Retzloff, Morgan 12

25.44 53.97 49.8123.48

25.40 53.63 26.66 56.40

AAASKY-MI6 3:34.68

Balazer, Annabelle 09 Deininger, Allie 11

Lee, Shannen 11 Cleason, Lily 12

26.28 53.47 54.6126.23

26.16 55.50 24.31 51.10

ARADM-D27 3:36.37

Russell, Rhian 12 Nugent, Peyton 09

Zheng, Jessica 12 Rogers, Sadie 10

25.42 52.14 55.1426.49

26.51 55.14 26.09 53.95

AGPS-D28 3:36.92

Kapla, Sophia 12 Bryan, Heidi 9

Lezotte, Brooke 12 Schuetze, Sophie 12

26.05 54.03 55.0426.45

26.14 54.76 25.27 53.09

B - Final

AFENT-D29 3:39.19

Stefanac, Sophie C 12 Saab, Sana G 12

Dolliver, Addison G 10 Heavner, Tess N 10

26.73 55.32 54.8526.25

26.08 55.31 25.49 53.71

ARSC10 3:39.20

Goymerac, Maeve 9 Denes, Bernadett 11

Koscielski, Graysen 12 Walser, Julia 11

26.72 55.11 55.0826.52

26.75 55.33 25.83 53.68

AFARM-D211 3:39.49

Martin, Ava 12 D'Errico, Emme 11

Cho, Annika 10 Bushey, Mackenzie 11

26.79 55.53 53.9425.40

26.56 55.57 26.04 54.45

ABYC-MI12 3:39.79

Borrmann, Maleen 12 McAvoy, Lili M 11

Campbell, Chayse M 10 Nelson, Ashleigh L 12

26.36 55.46 55.9226.40

25.70 54.78 25.56 53.63

ANFARM-D213 3:40.79

Blanchard, Josie 9 Sanders, Casey 12

Hafner, Clare 9 Mateyak, Rachael 11

27.53 56.18 54.4225.96

26.04 54.78 25.99 55.41

AGPN14 3:42.28

Hard, Cailey 9 Nugent, Rylee 11

Wakefield, Addie 10 Beal, Avery A 10

26.15 54.48 58.5627.67

26.54 56.43 25.16 52.81

APCENT-MI15 3:43.91

Davis, Kaiseen 11 Watson, Karis 11

Tate, Sadie 10 Miller, Caroline 12

27.08 56.59 55.1825.71

26.52 56.47 26.67 55.67

ABHGR16 3:44.00

O'Brien, Ally 10 Glime, Ashley 9

Auten, Alexis 11 Goel, Mayah 12

26.81 56.20 56.6427.02

26.07 56.09 26.05 55.07

 
#13  Girls 50 Yard Paralympic 50 Free Time Trial

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

BYC-MI 10Deppe, Addi1 32.49

SLYON-D2 11Hanshaw, Amanda2 38.40

COLD-D2 10Barle, Brianna3 41.73

FARM-D2 12Maurer, Jenna4 1:13.54

 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Paralympic 100 Free Time Trial

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Time Trial

BYC-MI 10Deppe, Addi1 1:09.75

33.45 36.30

SLYON-D2 11Hanshaw, Amanda2 1:32.30

41.06 51.24

COLD-D2 10Barle, Brianna3 1:36.20

44.63 51.57

FARM-D2 12Maurer, Jenna4 2:07.00

58.49 1:08.51

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 14

1. East Grand Rapids 280

2. Jenison 219

3. Seaholm High School 183

4. Northview 181

5. Grosse Pointe South H.S. 171

6. Ann Arbor Skyline 142

7. Midland Dow 140

8. South Lyon 117

9. Rochester Adams 107

10. Farmington 85

11. South Lyon East 83

12. Fenton High School 81

12. North Farmington 81

14. Rochester Stoney Creek 70

15. Byron Center High School 65

15. Dexter High School 65

17. Battle Creek Lakeview 45

18. Grosse Pointe North HS 34

19. Berkley High School 31

20. Martin Luther King  High 24

21. Portage Central High School 22

22. Okemos 17

23. Groves High School 15

24. DeWitt 13

25. Coldwater High School 11

26. Royal Oak High School 10

27. East Lansing High School 9

28. Walled Lake Northern 6

29. Holland High School 5

29. Warren Mott High School 5

31. St. Joseph High School 4

32. Portage Northern 3

33. Livonia Churchill High School 1


